
TOUR DE NORMANDIE FEMININ - Etape N° 1
du 14/03/2024 au 17/03/2024

LISTE DES PARTANTS - START LIST

1
2
3
4
5
6

* KERBAOL Cedrine
ALONSO DOMINGUEZ  Sandra
ASENCIO Laura
BRAUßE Franziska
FIDANZA Martina
* JASKULSKA Marta

FRA
ESP
FRA
GER

ITA
POL

D.S. : DIRK Baldinge

WNT - CERATIZIT - WNT PRO CYCLING TEAM GER

11
13
14
15
16

VERHULST WILD Gladys
* CURINIER  Léa
DEMAY  Coralie
* LE NET  Marie
VIGILIA Alessia

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
ITA

D.S. : BARRE Cedric

FST - FDJ-SUEZ FRA

21
22
23
24
25
26

* BACKSTEDT Elynor
COPPONI Clara
* HOLMGREN Ava
KLEIN Lisa
SANGUINETI Ilaria
VAN DIJK Ellen

GBR
FRA
CAN
GER

ITA
NED

D.S. : BLIJEVENS Jeroen

LTK - LIDL - TREK USA

31
32
33
34
35
36

* HENGEVELD Daniek
* VAN DER MEIDEN Anna
PLOUFFE Maeve
* SMITH Abi
* NELSON Josie
* VINKE Nienke

NED
NED
AUS
GBR
GBR
NED

D.S. : TIMMER Albert

DFP - TEAM DSM-FIRMENICH POSTNL NED

41
42
43
44
45
46

MARKUS Riejanne
VAN AGT Eva
* GEURTS Mijntje
* OUDEMAN Maud
* REIJNHOUT Rosita
* NOOIJEN Lieke

NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED

D.S. : SZYSZKOWSKI Michal

TVL - TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE NED

51
52
53
54
55
56

* AHTOSALO Anniina
BARKER Elinor
LOWDEN Joscelin
AALERUD Katrine
CONFALONIERI Maria Giulia
OTTESTAD Mie Bjørndal

FIN
GBR
GBR
NOR

ITA
NOR

D.S. : DUIJN Huub

UXM - UNO-X MOBILITY NOR

61
62
63
64
65
66

HOWE Georgina
* HESTERS Hélène
* JANSEN Noa
* JEFFERS Susan Emma
* POLITES Alyssa
* COUPLAND Mackenzie

AUS
BEL
NED
GBR
AUS
AUS

D.S. : KASPERKIEWICZ Przemyslaw

LAJ - LIV-ALULA-JAYCO AUS

71
72
73
74
75
76

ALZINI Martina
* BERTEAU Victoire
FORTIN  Valentine
* LUDWIG Hannah
* MENAGE  Lise
TALBOT Josie

ITA
FRA
FRA
GER
FRA
AUS

D.S. : BRIOT Mélanie

COF - COFIDIS WOMEN TEAM FRA

81
82
83
84
85
86

* BUNEL  Marion
BORRAS  Marion
FOURNIER Roxane
GUILMAN Victorie
* MIERMONT  Dilyxine
* ROUSSEL Elyne

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA

D.S. : BRAVARD Charlotte

AUB - ST MICHEL - MAVIC - AUBER93 FRA

91
92
93
94
95
96

* PIERGIOVANNI Federica
* REDAELLI Emma
* EBRAS Elisabeth
* BRYSON-BOE Lola
* ZWAAN  Sophia
* CAUDERA Beatrice

ITA
ITA

EST
NZL
NED

ITA

D.S. : GANI Davide

UDT - UAE DEVELOPMENT TEAM UAE

101
102
103
104
105
106

* KNIJNENBURG Anne
VANPACHTENBEKE Margot
STULTIENS  Sabrina
* SOUREN Scarlett
* JANSEN Eline
* POLAND Meis

NED
BEL
NED
NED
NED
NED

D.S. : ROL Raymond

VWT - VOLKERWESSELS WOMEN’PRO CYCLING TEAM NED

111
112
113
114
115
116

WILKOS  Katarzyna
* TRACKA Maja
* WANKIEWICZ Olga
BAJGEROVA Nikola
* SZALINSKA Tamara
* SZCZESNA  Martyna

POL
POL
POL
CZE
POL
POL

D.S. : BENTKOWSKI Pawel

MAW - MAT ATOM DEWELOPER WROCLAW POL

121
122
123
124
125
126

AUBRY Julia
* TANG Xin
NERLO Aurela
ABGRALL Noemie
VALENTIN  Constance
ZENG Luyao

FRA
CHN
POL
FRA
FRA
CHN

D.S. : BELLICAUD Jeremy

WIN - WINSPACE FRA

131
132
133
134
135
136

* ERASO LASA Idoia
OYARBIDE JIMENEZ Lourdes
* SOTO CAMPOS Catalina
YONAMINE Eri
TOMASI Laura
* TONETTI Cristina

ESP
ESP
CHI
JPN
ITA
ITA

D.S. : GOIKOETXEA Peio

LKF - LABORAL KUTXA – FUNDACION EUSKADI ESP

141
142
143
144
145
146

* DE CLERCQ Katrijn
DE JONG  Thalita
* GREVE Emilie Alberte
* SCOTT Samantha
* VAN WERSCH Anna
* GIELKENS Esmée

BEL
NED
DEN
USA
NED
BEL

D.S. : ONGHENA Dirk

LDL - LOTTO DSTNY LADIES BEL

151
152
153
154
155
156

* DE SCHEPPER Lore
* KNAVEN Mirre
* KOPECKÝ Sophia Julia
* MARASCO  Margot
* RÜETSCHI Noëlle
* SANDER Laura Lizette

BEL
NED
CZE
FRA
SUI

EST

D.S. : KNAVEN Servais

AGN - AG INSURANCE - SOUDAL NXTG BEL

161
162
163
164
165
166

COLJÉ Maaike
* LE DEUNFF  Marie Morgane
FAHLIN Emilia
MORICHON Anaïs
* FOUQUENET  Amandine
* SQUIBAN  Maeva

NED
FRA

SWE
FRA
FRA
FRA

D.S. : LE CALVE Grégoire

ARK - ARKEA - B&B HOTELS WOMEN FRA

171
172
173
174
175
176

PEÑUELA MARTINEZ Diana Carolina
* VAN DAM Sarah
EASLER Maeghan
* GONTOVA Nadia
POIDEVIN Sara
POWLESS Shayna

COL
CAN
USA
CAN
CAN
USA

D.S. : FEGAN-KIM Catherine

DNA - DNA PRO CYCLING USA

181
182
183
184
185
186

* GRÜNEWALD  Pia
* GOLDSCHMIDT Karoline
* REIßNER  Lena Charlotte
* SCHOPPE Olivia
* STELLING Victoria
* MAYRHOFER Lucy

GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER

D.S. : WORRACK Trixi

LKT - LKT-TEAM GER

191
192
193
194
195
196

FOURMIGUE Chloé
MANGAN Fiona
FORTIN Emilie
STEPHENS Lauren
ALLIN Pauline
RICHIOUD Greta

FRA
IRL

CAN
USA
FRA
FRA

D.S. : ELLSAY Gillian

CYN - CYNISCA CYCLING USA

201
202
203
204
205
206

SHAPIRA Omer
POMARES Cindy
* HAYES Connie
* MAOZ Nofar
HAMMARSTRÖM Tilde
SIMMONDS Hayley

ISR
FRA
GBR
ISR

SWE
GBR

D.S. : MOORS Oliver

AWO - DOLTICINI O’SHEA GBR

211
212
213
214
215
216

* CLAY Lene Robyn
HODGKINS-BYRNE Charlotte
* O BRIEN Caoimhe
MILLER Tamsin
SHIER Ruth
VILAÇA Vera

GBR
GBR

IRL
GBR
GBR
POR

D.S. : HOWES Simon

DAS - DAS-HANDSLING BIKES GBR
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Heures des départs - Time Start
TDN CAEN ORGANISATION

Tour de Normandie Féminin Du 14/03/24 au 17/03/24

214 MILLER Tamsin DAS-HANDSLING BIKES 13h49'00

201 SHAPIRA Omer DOLTICINI O’SHEA 13h50'00

194 STEPHENS Lauren CYNISCA CYCLING 13h51'00

183 REIßNER  Lena Charlotte LKT-TEAM 13h52'00

174 GONTOVA Nadia DNA PRO CYCLING 13h53'00

163 FAHLIN Emilia ARKEA - B&B HOTELS WOMEN 13h54'00

154 MARASCO  Margot AG INSURANCE - SOUDAL NXTG 13h55'00

141 DE CLERCQ Katrijn LOTTO DSTNY LADIES 13h56'00

134 YONAMINE Eri LABORAL KUTXA – FUNDACION EUSKADI 13h57'00

124 ABGRALL Noemie WINSPACE 13h58'00

112 TRACKA Maja MAT ATOM DEWELOPER WROCLAW 13h59'00

106 POLAND Meis VOLKERWESSELS WOMEN’PRO CYCLING 14h00'00

91 PIERGIOVANNI Federica UAE DEVELOPMENT TEAM 14h01'00

82 BORRAS  Marion ST MICHEL - MAVIC - AUBER93 14h02'00

72 BERTEAU Victoire COFIDIS WOMEN TEAM 14h03'00

64 JEFFERS Susan Emma LIV-ALULA-JAYCO 14h04'00

55 CONFALONIERI Maria Giulia UNO-X MOBILITY 14h05'00

43 GEURTS Mijntje TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE 14h06'00

36 VINKE Nienke TEAM DSM-FIRMENICH POSTNL 14h07'00

24 KLEIN Lisa LIDL - TREK 14h08'00

3 ASENCIO Laura CERATIZIT - WNT PRO CYCLING TEAM 14h09'00

211 CLAY Lene Robyn DAS-HANDSLING BIKES 14h10'00

206 SIMMONDS Hayley DOLTICINI O’SHEA 14h11'00

191 FOURMIGUE Chloé CYNISCA CYCLING 14h12'00

185 STELLING Victoria LKT-TEAM 14h13'00

176 POWLESS Shayna DNA PRO CYCLING 14h14'00

166 SQUIBAN  Maeva ARKEA - B&B HOTELS WOMEN 14h15'00

155 RÜETSCHI Noëlle AG INSURANCE - SOUDAL NXTG 14h16'00

142 DE JONG  Thalita LOTTO DSTNY LADIES 14h17'00

133 SOTO CAMPOS Catalina LABORAL KUTXA – FUNDACION EUSKADI 14h18'00

125 VALENTIN  Constance WINSPACE 14h19'00

115 SZALINSKA Tamara MAT ATOM DEWELOPER WROCLAW 14h20'00

105 JANSEN Eline VOLKERWESSELS WOMEN’PRO CYCLING 14h21'00

92 REDAELLI Emma UAE DEVELOPMENT TEAM 14h22'00

81 BUNEL  Marion ST MICHEL - MAVIC - AUBER93 14h23'00

74 LUDWIG Hannah COFIDIS WOMEN TEAM 14h24'00

65 POLITES Alyssa LIV-ALULA-JAYCO 14h25'00

54 AALERUD Katrine UNO-X MOBILITY 14h26'00

44 OUDEMAN Maud TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE 14h27'00

31 HENGEVELD Daniek TEAM DSM-FIRMENICH POSTNL 14h28'00

23 HOLMGREN Ava LIDL - TREK 14h29'00

2 ALONSO DOMINGUEZ  Sandra CERATIZIT - WNT PRO CYCLING TEAM 14h31'00

216 VILAÇA Vera DAS-HANDSLING BIKES 14h32'00

203 HAYES Connie DOLTICINI O’SHEA 14h33'00

195 ALLIN Pauline CYNISCA CYCLING 14h34'00

186 MAYRHOFER Lucy LKT-TEAM 14h35'00

175 POIDEVIN Sara DNA PRO CYCLING 14h36'00

164 MORICHON Anaïs ARKEA - B&B HOTELS WOMEN 14h37'00

151 DE SCHEPPER Lore AG INSURANCE - SOUDAL NXTG 14h38'00

145 VAN WERSCH Anna LOTTO DSTNY LADIES 14h39'00

132 OYARBIDE JIMENEZ Lourdes LABORAL KUTXA – FUNDACION EUSKADI 14h40'00

123 NERLO Aurela WINSPACE 14h41'00

111 WILKOS  Katarzyna MAT ATOM DEWELOPER WROCLAW 14h42'00

101 KNIJNENBURG Anne VOLKERWESSELS WOMEN’PRO CYCLING 14h43'00

93 EBRAS Elisabeth UAE DEVELOPMENT TEAM 14h44'00

84 GUILMAN Victorie ST MICHEL - MAVIC - AUBER93 14h45'00

76 TALBOT Josie COFIDIS WOMEN TEAM 14h46'00

63 JANSEN Noa LIV-ALULA-JAYCO 14h47'00

51 AHTOSALO Anniina UNO-X MOBILITY 14h48'00

42 VAN AGT Eva TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE 14h49'00

34 SMITH Abi TEAM DSM-FIRMENICH POSTNL 14h50'00

26 VAN DIJK Ellen LIDL - TREK 14h51'00

13 CURINIER  Léa FDJ-SUEZ 14h52'00

5 FIDANZA Martina CERATIZIT - WNT PRO CYCLING TEAM 14h53'00

215 SHIER Ruth DAS-HANDSLING BIKES 14h54'00

204 MAOZ Nofar DOLTICINI O’SHEA 14h55'00

193 FORTIN Emilie CYNISCA CYCLING 14h56'00

184 SCHOPPE Olivia LKT-TEAM 14h57'00

173 EASLER Maeghan DNA PRO CYCLING 14h58'00

165 FOUQUENET  Amandine ARKEA - B&B HOTELS WOMEN 14h59'00

156 SANDER Laura Lizette AG INSURANCE - SOUDAL NXTG 15h00'00

146 GIELKENS Esmée LOTTO DSTNY LADIES 15h01'00

131 ERASO LASA Idoia LABORAL KUTXA – FUNDACION EUSKADI 15h02'00

122 TANG Xin WINSPACE 15h03'00

113 WANKIEWICZ Olga MAT ATOM DEWELOPER WROCLAW 15h04'00

103 STULTIENS  Sabrina VOLKERWESSELS WOMEN’PRO CYCLING 15h05'00

96 CAUDERA Beatrice UAE DEVELOPMENT TEAM 15h06'00

85 MIERMONT  Dilyxine ST MICHEL - MAVIC - AUBER93 15h07'00

73 FORTIN  Valentine COFIDIS WOMEN TEAM 15h08'00

61 HOWE Georgina LIV-ALULA-JAYCO 15h09'00

53 LOWDEN Joscelin UNO-X MOBILITY 15h10'00

46 NOOIJEN Lieke TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE 15h11'00

35 NELSON Josie TEAM DSM-FIRMENICH POSTNL 15h12'00

22 COPPONI Clara LIDL - TREK 15h13'00

14 DEMAY  Coralie FDJ-SUEZ 15h14'00

6 JASKULSKA Marta CERATIZIT - WNT PRO CYCLING TEAM 15h15'00

213 O BRIEN Caoimhe DAS-HANDSLING BIKES 15h16'00

205 HAMMARSTRÖM Tilde DOLTICINI O’SHEA 15h17'00

192 MANGAN Fiona CYNISCA CYCLING 15h18'00

182 GOLDSCHMIDT Karoline LKT-TEAM 15h19'00

172 VAN DAM Sarah DNA PRO CYCLING 15h20'00

162 LE DEUNFF  Marie Morgane ARKEA - B&B HOTELS WOMEN 15h21'00

153 KOPECKÝ Sophia Julia AG INSURANCE - SOUDAL NXTG 15h22'00

144 SCOTT Samantha LOTTO DSTNY LADIES 15h23'00

136 TONETTI Cristina LABORAL KUTXA – FUNDACION EUSKADI 15h24'00

121 AUBRY Julia WINSPACE 15h25'00

114 BAJGEROVA Nikola MAT ATOM DEWELOPER WROCLAW 15h26'00

102 VANPACHTENBEKE Margot VOLKERWESSELS WOMEN’PRO CYCLING 15h27'00

94 BRYSON-BOE Lola UAE DEVELOPMENT TEAM 15h28'00

86 ROUSSEL Elyne ST MICHEL - MAVIC - AUBER93 15h29'00

71 ALZINI Martina COFIDIS WOMEN TEAM 15h30'00

66 COUPLAND Mackenzie LIV-ALULA-JAYCO 15h31'00

52 BARKER Elinor UNO-X MOBILITY 15h32'00

45 REIJNHOUT Rosita TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE 15h33'00

32 VAN DER MEIDEN Anna TEAM DSM-FIRMENICH POSTNL 15h34'00

21 BACKSTEDT Elynor LIDL - TREK 15h35'00

11 VERHULST WILD Gladys FDJ-SUEZ 15h36'00

1 KERBAOL Cedrine CERATIZIT - WNT PRO CYCLING TEAM 15h37'00

212 HODGKINS-BYRNE Charlotte DAS-HANDSLING BIKES 15h38'00

202 POMARES Cindy DOLTICINI O’SHEA 15h39'00

196 RICHIOUD Greta CYNISCA CYCLING 15h40'00

181 GRÜNEWALD  Pia LKT-TEAM 15h41'00

171 PEÑUELA MARTINEZ Diana Carolin DNA PRO CYCLING 15h42'00

161 COLJÉ Maaike ARKEA - B&B HOTELS WOMEN 15h43'00

152 KNAVEN Mirre AG INSURANCE - SOUDAL NXTG 15h44'00

143 GREVE Emilie Alberte LOTTO DSTNY LADIES 15h45'00

135 TOMASI Laura LABORAL KUTXA – FUNDACION EUSKADI 15h46'00

126 ZENG Luyao WINSPACE 15h47'00
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Heures des départs - Time Start
TDN CAEN ORGANISATION

Tour de Normandie Féminin Du 14/03/24 au 17/03/24

116 SZCZESNA  Martyna MAT ATOM DEWELOPER WROCLAW 15h48'00

104 SOUREN Scarlett VOLKERWESSELS WOMEN’PRO CYCLING 15h49'00

15 LE NET  Marie FDJ-SUEZ 15h50'00

95 ZWAAN  Sophia UAE DEVELOPMENT TEAM 15h50'00

83 FOURNIER Roxane ST MICHEL - MAVIC - AUBER93 15h51'00

75 MENAGE  Lise COFIDIS WOMEN TEAM 15h52'00

62 HESTERS Hélène LIV-ALULA-JAYCO 15h53'00

56 OTTESTAD Mie Bjørndal UNO-X MOBILITY 15h54'00

41 MARKUS Riejanne TEAM VISMA | LEASE A BIKE 15h55'00

33 PLOUFFE Maeve TEAM DSM-FIRMENICH POSTNL 15h56'00

25 SANGUINETI Ilaria LIDL - TREK 15h57'00

16 VIGILIA Alessia FDJ-SUEZ 15h58'00

4 BRAUßE Franziska CERATIZIT - WNT PRO CYCLING TEAM 15h59'00
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